
RESOLUTION NO. 1994-181 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT WITH RICHARD 
FLEISCHMAN & ASSOCIATES FOR THE WINDERI92£ STATION AT A 
PRICE INCREASE OF $17,205.00, CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0118 
($13,764.00 IN FEDERAL FUNDS WHICH REPRESENTS 80% OF THE 
TOTAL COST) RATIFYING CHANGES ORDERED BY THE GENERAL 
MANAGER AND RE-AUTHORIZING EXECUTIVE CHANGE ORDER 
AUTHORITY 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority by Resolution No. 1992-154 authorized a contract with 
Richard Fleischman Architects, Inc. for the design of the Winderemere Station 
Rehabilitation (Contract No. 92042);and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority has previously authorized changes increasing the contract 
price to one million two hundred thirty six thousand three hundred & 00/i00 
dollars ($1,236,300.00); and 

WHEREAS, additional design and engineering services were authorized 
under General Manager’s change order authority resulting in an increase to 
the contract of $i00,000.001 and 

WHEREAS, additional design and engineering is needed at a price 
of $17,205.00, increasing the required total contract price to $1,353,505.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That General Managers change orders to Contract No. 
92042, in the amount of $i00,000.00 be and the same are hereby ratified. 

Section 2. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to modify Contract 92042 as negotiated at a price of $17,205.00, resulting in 
a total contract price of $1,353,505.00. 

Section 3. That said increases shall be payable out of Capital 
Grant 0E-03-0118 in the amount of ($17,205.00) which includes 80% in federal 
funds. 

Section 4. That General Manager’s change order authority for this 
contract be and the same is hereby re-authorizedo 

Section 5. That said contract shall be binding upon and an 
obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by the contractor to 
the Bid Specification and Addenda, if any; the Affirmative Action Plan 
adopted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1994-88; bonding and insurance 
requirements and all applicable laws relating to the contractual obligations 
of the Authority. 



RESOLUTION 
Windermere Station 1994-181 
Page -2- 

Section 6. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: November 22 , 1994 

General Manag~ry~-Treasurer 

i     Present 


